
Calice

• Project Description
A high granularity calorimeter system optimized for the particle flow measurement of multi-
jet final states at the ILC running, with center-of-mass energy between 90 GeV and 1 TeV.
You will find here Calice’s DAQ V2 software documentation about sdhcal (Semi-Digital
Hadronic Calorimeter):

– Tools we use.
– Documentation about the code we produce.
– External documentations.

Thanks reading me.

I specialy want to thanks my collegues who help me to build the libLDA and this documen-
tation.

– Thanks to David Decotigny from who most code of the libLDA library comes and
wich was interviewed for 2 mounth in order to produce the first version of the present
documentation.

– Thanks to Simon Chollet who help me scheduling and debating the project millestonnes,
providing me good intellectual working conditions.

– Thanks to Muriel Cerutti using the libLDA and reading this documentation.
– Thanks to Emilia Bevecha and David Chamont to follow this project.
– Thanks to Vincent Boudry to employ me at LLR.

• Evo: 01 44 27 81 50

• LLR team

name job know-how contact ((+33) 1.69.33.)
Vincent Boudry* DHCAL Physics management 55.37 vincent.boudry@llr.in2p3.fr
Daniel Jeans* ECAL Physics management 55.96 daniel.jeans@llr.in2p3.fr
Rémi Cornat* Electronics management + DIF ECAL 56.20 remi.cornat@llr.in2p3.fr
David Chamont* Computer science management 56.33 chamont@llr.in2p3.fr
Emilia Becheva* Computer Science management 56.34 becheva@llr.in2p3.fr
Simon Chollet* Computer Science management 56.34 s.chollet@llr.in2p3.fr
Franck Gastaldi Electronics DCC+LDA 56.13 gastaldi@llr.in2p3.fr
Muriel Cerutti Computer Science GUI ECAL 56.32 muriel.cerutti@llr.in2p3.fr
Nicolas Roche Computer science libLDA 56.35 nicolas.roche@llr.in2p3.fr

* : officer in charge.

• Contacts

name entity know-how contact
Imad Laktineh* IPNL Management 04 72 43 11 15 i.laktineh@ipnl.in2p3.fr
Laurent Mirabito IPNL DAQ Tracker 04 72 43 19 85 l.mirabito@ipnl.in2p3.fr
Christophe Combaret IPNL DAQ 04 72 44 81 46 c.combaret@ipnl.in2p3.fr
Muriel Vander Donckt IPNL DAQ 04 72 44 84 83 muriel@ipnl.in2p3.fr
Guillaume Baulieu IPNL DB g.baulieu@ipnl.in2p3.fr
Test room IPNL 04 72 44 58 61
Guillaume Vouters LAPP Electronics DIF DHCAL 04 50 09 16 11 guillaume.vouters@lapp.in2p3.fr
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